Products
Application
Construction
Allproof Low-Profile Fire Collar
Fire stopping of plastic pipes
in CLT floors
Minimum floor thickness of
105mm and comprised of

CROSS LAMINATED TIMBER (CLT) FLOOR TEST RESULTS:
NOMINAL PIPE
SIZE (MM)
TIMBER
DEPTH (MM)
NOMINAL PIPE WALL
THICKNESS (MM)
PRODUCT
CODE
PENETRATION HOLE
SIZE (MM)
FLOOR FRL
REPORT
NUMBER
PVC PLASTIC PIPE
40 105 2.0 ALLFC40 53 -/60/60 145432
50 105 2.2 ALLFC50 66 -/60/60 145432
65 110 2.7 ALLFC65 72 -/60/60 148131
80 110 2.9 ALLFC80 87 -/60/60 148131
100 105 3.2 ALLFC100 120 -/60/60 145432
PEX PIPE
16 105 2.1 ALLFC25 26 -/45/45 145432
20 105 2.4 ALLFC25 30 -/30/30 145432
25 105 2.9 ALLFC25 35 -/30/30 145432
Fixing: Collars tested using Tek Screw 12G x 50mm.
For installations resulting in an annular gap of 4mm or greater insert PE backing rod prior to fire rated sealant.
CROSS LAMINATED TIMBER INSTALLATION DETAILS:
CLT FLOOR